John & Myrna Adair
8309 S 241 E Avenue
Broken Arrow, OK 74014
713.291.4722
Cherokeegas@yahoo.com

Marion Allard

84-1021 Lahilahi Street #404
Waianae, HI 96792
808.696.5933

( Robert)

Marvin E. Alwine

1321 Northlawn Drive
Fort Wayne, IN 46805
260.414.0919
mealwine@hotmail.com

Hal & Bess Baker
14544 SW 112th Circle
Dunnellon, FL 34432
352.873.7880
halbaker@cox.net

Ruth Barron (Bill)
56 Woodcreek Drive

Wimberley, TX 78676

512.847.9381

no email

Arleen Berry

8310 Brookhollow Street
Wichita, KS 67206
316.686.8558
arleenberry@att.net

(Dave)

Denny & Cheryl Bird
800 Meadowbrook Road
Waynesboro, VA 22980
540.942.0170
omnilink@cfw.com

Doug & Joan Blanchard
1094 Olson Road
Coupeville, WA 98239

William & Susan Aley
4402 Lone Lake Road
Langley, WA 98260
360.321.1885
aley@whidbey.com

John F. Alwine

PO Box 491

Buxon, NC 27920
253.995.4494
jfredhimself@embarg.com

Dan & Jeannette Bailey
17142 Creekside Drive
Lindale TX, 75771
903.881.9358
dan-bailey@att.net

Bob & Mary Jane Barber
589 SE 5th Avenue

Oak Harbor, WA 98277
360.279.2981

no email

Budd & Linda Bernhardt
PO Box 177

Aquila, AZ 85320
928.685.2680
buddlinda4301@gmail.com

John & Yvonne Birch
8010 Quito Road
Millington, TN 38053
901.873.2193
ruger6l@bigriver.net

Mary Lou Blackwood (Jack)
3515 S Surfwood Road
Malibu, CA 90265

RedOne300@aol.com

Norma Blum
1123 Melton Drive SW
Lilburn, GA 30047-1981

(Brandom)


mailto:Cherokeegas@yahoo.com
mailto:aley@whidbey.net
mailto:jfredhimself@earthlink.net
mailto:mealwine@hotmail.com
mailto:dan-bailey@att.net
mailto:buddlinda4301@gmail.com
mailto:arleenberry@att.net
mailto:ruger61@bigriver.net
mailto:omnilink@cfw.com
mailto:RedOne300@aol.com

360.678.0906
no email

Paul & Sonja Bovey

1040 SW Harbor Vista Circle

Oak Harbor, WA 98277
360.679.8293
garuda22@comcast.net

Ed & Linda Broenniman
1110 Dapple Grey Court
Great Falls, VA 22066
703.757.9110
edb@piedmontgrp.com

Agnes Burke

7 MacArthur Blvd #911N
Westmont, NJ 08108
856.869.8202

no email

Eddie & Linda Bush

2606 N 156th Terrace
Bashor, KS 66007
913.724.2674
edlinbush@sunflower.com

Ed & Peg Callahan
1614 Travelers Rest Ct.
The Villages, FL 32161
352.391.3439
Irishejc@aol.com

Shirley Cellar

723 Adella Avenue
Coronado, CA 92118-2206
619.435.5931
GOEDEN@aol.com

Tommy & Vera Clark
19735 N Desert Song Way

(Bill)

(Charlie)

770.978.6199 Home
770.846.3437
niblum@msn.com

Robert Brand

brandp@spot.colorado.edu

Howard & Laurie Brown

2451 E Overview Lane

Green Valley, AZ 85614
520.301.4017

48396 Sunburst Dr

Lexington Park, MD 20653-4588
homebrewQ7@mac.com

Jack & Annabell Burson
512 C. R. 2405
Shelbyville, TX 75973
936.358.7357
jackburson@tellcon.net

Bill & Judy Calhoun
355 Marina

Port Aansas, TX 78373
361.400.2100 res
361.537.5858 cel
c-chip@walipapa.com

Dale & Tomie Clark

5745 Friars Road #68

San Diego, CA 92110-1819
619.692.3959
Dalesan@aol.com

Charlie & Judy Cleves
2235 Sinningwheel Lane


mailto:bbblum@bellsouth.net
mailto:gram@fidelgo.net
mailto:brandp@spot.colorado.edu
mailto:edb@pidmontgrp.com
mailto:1874church@earthlink.net
mailto:jackburson@tellcon.net
mailto:edlinbush@worldnet.att.net
mailto:Irishejc@aol.com
mailto:c-chip@walipapa.com
mailto:GOEDEN@aol.com
mailto:clrktomm@live.com

Surprise, AZ 85374-2033
623.544.7165

ClrkTomm@aol.com

Agnes Cocotis

1115 Turtle Rock Lane
Concord, CA 94521-3526
925.689.3069
aggie@astound.net

Dave & Patty Cohick

1365 Chatham Lane

Oak Harbor, WA 98277-8557
360.675.5171
dgcohick@comcast.net

Tom Coleman
1251 Woodmere Drive
Winter Park, FL 23789

tcolmen@aol.com

Frenchy & Barbara Corbeille
446 Ridgeway Drive

Brillion, WI 54110
920.756.3919

920.860.4193 cell
wxmustang@gmail.com

Dick & Ellen Daleke

511 Fairview Blvd.

Incline Village, NV 89451-8930
775.831.0516 r

775.843.8468 c
dick@daleke.net

Ken Dillard

26556 Salamanca Drive
Mission Viejo, CA 92691
949.583.2822
kdillard@cox.net

Cincinnati, OH 45244
513.232.7767

ccjc@fuse.net

Des & Tibby Coffee

12 Fairway Drive
Ambherst, NH 03031
603.673.3747
2shotlatte@comcast.net

Doug Coleman

4740 Huron Drive
Pensacola, FL 32507
850.492.3518 r
850.384.8520 ¢
dougcoleman@cox.net

Raymond & Dorothy Cook
31580 SW Village Green Ct.
Wilsonville, OR 97070
503.694.8153 res
360.286.6344 cell
raymondcook@earthlink.net

Frank Curcio

7212 Jillspring Court
Springfield, VA 22152
703.440.8459 Virgina
530.550.8103 California
FACeast@erols.com

Al & Shirley Dalton
1131 Lanewood Way
Santa Rosa, CA 95404
707.538.0428
papadal@sbcglobal.net

Duane & Marcia Dunham

1sun seekers 2@yahoo.com



mailto:ClrkTomm@aol.com
mailto:judyandcharliec@fuse.net
mailto:agnes@cocotis.com
mailto:2shotlatte@comcast.net
mailto:dgcohick@comcast.net
mailto:dougcoleman834@aol.com
mailto:tcolman@aol.com
mailto:raymondcook@earthlink.net
mailto:wxmustang@charter.net
mailto:FACeast@erols.com
mailto:daddak@aol.com
mailto:epicsyst@callatg.com
mailto:kdillard@cox.net
mailto:DooMarsh@ddunham.com

Richard & Marianne Dunn
1182 Hampshire Place

West Chester, PA 19382-8010
610.793.1615
frdmld66@gmail.com

Milton & Janet Ewings
1668 Freshwater Bay Road
Port Angeles, WA 98363
360.928.1300
mcewings@gmail.com

Robert & Willie Flaherty
19842 N 87th Drive
Peoria, AZ 85382

623.328.7442 Cell 623.606.7218

bobinaz123@gmail.com

Robert & Donna Fraser
1175 SW Lopez Drive

Oak Harbor, WA 98277-2276
360.675.6590
bnd.fraser@frontier.com

Patty Gallup

936 Nautilus Court
Pensacola, FL 32507-4618
850.492.1479
pnsgallup@cox.net

Robert & Delia Gaston
4407 S Lanier Drive
Tampa, FL 33616-1403

rgaston3@tampabay.rr.com

John & Ann Gillenwater
888 Lakeview Dock Road
Bristol, TN 37620
423.968.1758
JKGoffice@aol.com

John & Mary Jane Goheen
208 N Brown Street

(Pete)

David & Brenda Eastman
3679 Grafton

Orion, MI 48359
248-391-2046
D101143@aol.com

Kay
Felderman
2259 Hogan Court North
Bettendorf, lowa 52722-1412
563.332.4637
kdfeld@mchsi.com

Deke & Roz Forbes
15791 Edgewood Drive
Dumfies, VA 22026-1750
703.670.6153
DEKUS@earthlink.net

Milton & Patricia Friedman
116 Bonnie Drive

Dalton, PA 18414
570.563.2417
miltonf@epix.net

Matt & Judy Gardner

22 Royall Point Road
Yarmouth, Maine 04096
207.846.6072
gardner4077@maine.rr.com

George & Jeanne Gedney
6221 Heart Pine Circle
Pensacola, FL 32504
850.476.8185
gipgedney@aol.com

Stu Glancy

3577 Plum Creek Trail
Kennesaw, GA 30152
(Address in question)
no email

lan & Marvel Graham
883 Marshall Drive

(Dennis)


mailto:D101143@aol.com
mailto:jmewings57@msn.com
mailto:kdfeld@mchsi.com
mailto:bobinaz123@gmail.com
mailto:DEKUS@cs.com
mailto:bobdonnafly@aol.com
mailto:bobdonnafly@aol.com
mailto:miltonf@ptdprolog.net
mailto:pnsgallup@cox.net
mailto:mgardner@gwi.net
mailto:rgaston3@tampabay.rr.com
mailto:gjpgedney@aol.com
mailto:JKGOffice@AOL.Com

Gloucester City, NJ 08030
856.456.5538
kb2adl@comcast.net

Thomas J. Groark

35 Saddle Ridge Drive
Bloomfield, CT 06002
860.726.1230
tigroark@dbh.com

Jimi Hagan

PO Box 1375

Marion, MT 59925 1375
406.854.2400 res
406.249.3249 cell
jchjr_41@hotmail.com

Patsy Harre (Jim)
19355 Cypress Ridge Terrace #912
Lansdowne, VA 20176

702.724.0411

catwoman1937@aol.com

Bill & Carol Haushalter
13979 Dockside Court

Penn Valley, CA 95946-9510
530.432.3543
billcarollwa@comcast.net

Ray Hendrickson

PO Box 5201

Sevierville, TN 37864
865.286.9143
rhendrickson67@yahoo.com

Lou & Olga Hettinger
21661 Mitchell Court
Ashburn, VA 20149
703.726.0164 res
571.344.0174 cel
louhettinger@verizon.net

Camano Island, WA 98292
360.387.8663
ianoncamano@aol.com

Don & Kathleen Hahn
905 Suntree Woods Drive
Melbourne, FL 32940
407.242.9817
psualum58@cfl.rr.com

Will Haney

3407 W 3rd Street
Anacortes, WA 98221
360.293.0688
wbhl6@comcast.net

Len & Psyche Harvey

47 Mission Road, Crystal Cave
Baguio City 2600, Philippines
011-63-74-442-3468
lenharvey@skyinet.net

PSC 517, Box RCB

FPO AP 96517

Norm & Gerry Haveman
4303 Cerullo Drive

Oak Harbor, WA 98277
360.675.4438
nghaveman@frontier.com

Jack & Marti Herring

1507 Wyatt Avenue

The Villages, FL 32162
352.391.1863
jackherring1507 @gmail.com

Robert & Patti Heva
1028 NW Elwha Street
Oak Harbor, WA 98277
360.679.3034
heva@comcast.net



mailto:kb2adl@comcast.net
mailto:ianoncamano@aol.com
mailto:tjgroark@dbh.com
mailto:psualum@bellsouth.net
mailto:jchjr_41@hotmail.com
mailto:wbh16@comcast.net
mailto:catwoman1937@aol.com
mailto:lenharvey@skyinet.net
mailto:billcarollwa@comcast.net
mailto:nghaveman@verizon.net
mailto:nghaveman@verizon.net
mailto:rhendrickson67@yahoo.com
mailto:jackherring@fastmail.fm
mailto:louhettinger@verizon.net
mailto:heva@oakharbor.net

Harry & Jayne Hicks
1200 Clouds Rest Point
Mesquite, NV 89034
702.345.3377
hhicks@beyondbb.com

|. B. Holt

1700 E Lakeside Drive #8
Gilbert, AZ 85234
480.497.9225
ibholtjr@aol.com

Art & Helen Hoover
428 Michelle Drive
Washington, MO 63090
636.239.1946

no email

Don & Teri Lyn Hopkins
2525 Panaview Blvd
Everett, WA 98203
425.290.6906
hefeweizen55@comcast.net

Bob Huntzinger

91-1065 Kaimalie St #293
Ewa Beach, HI 96706
808.689.8884
huntzingr001@gmail.com

Randy & Jean Jaycox
1094 Lunaanela
Kailua, HI 96734
808.261.2936
randy@jaycox.us

Billy & Mitsue Karlinsey
19135 SR 20

Coupeville, WA 98129-4041
360.678.2049
b-m-karl@whidbey.net

Loren King (Hal)

Jerry Holman

956-565 Potpattana Condo
Soi 187 Ramkhamhaeng
Minburi, Bangkok, 10510
Thailand

Tel: +66.7926.4098
jerdsiam@hotmail.com

Ted & Patricia Hood

307A Amherst Street #20
Nashua, NH 03063
603.809.4893
honeymooners57@comcast.net

Steve & Wanda Hunker
2006 Wabash Avenue
Moberly, MO 65270
660.263.0266
hunkersw@charter.net

John & Dotty Hurlbert
9555 23rd Street SE
Bemidji, MN 56601-9323
218.751.8981
jhurlbrt@paulbunyan.net

John & Pamela Jones

7022 Pine Island Highway
Jennings, LA 70546
337.584.3249
smokeypam1962@yahoo.com

Ted & Margo Kenney
2221 Las Tunas Road
Santa Barbara, CA 93103
805.963.3011
tedkenney@cox.net

Yonnie Kingsbury


mailto:harryhicks@mac.com
mailto:jer4siam@hotmail.com
mailto:ibholtjr@aol.com
mailto:honeymooners57@comcast.net
mailto:POECommish@aol.com
mailto:hunkersw@sbcglobal.net
mailto:huntzingr001@gmail.com
mailto:jhurlbrt@paulbunyan.net
mailto:randy@jaycox.us
mailto:smokeypam1962@yahoo.com
mailto:b-m-kar1@whidbey.net
mailto:tedkenney@cox.net

985 Tuskawilla Road

Winter Springs, FL 32708-4401
407.699.1207
ABUnicorn@aol.com

Lee Kirkemo

3055 Mount Baker Circle
Oak Harbor, WA 98277
360.675.0533
kirkemo@comcast.net

Gean Krueger

816 S 9th Avenue
Wausau, WI 54401-5941
715.848.3807
dblbogey31@msn.com

Ed & Nancy Laroque
Rodeo Lanes

1810 Court Place
Pendleton, OR 97801
541.276.2729 bus
541.868.5059 ¢
bowlered@bowlered.com

Connie Leonhardi
524 SW Judson Drive
Oak Harbor, WA 98277

360.675.6898
cwleonhardi@comcast.net

(Roger)

Darwin (Hap) & Cindy Litzell
2415 80th Avenue

Woodville, Wl 54028
715.977.0615
mrhap@baldwin-telecom.net

Michael & Patricia Luszik

121 Alder Street
Coronado, CA 92118
619.435.6736
Anonak@aol.com

Otto & Ernestine Kreisher
2708 N Kensington Street
Arlington, VA 22207
703.237.8157
ottokreisherl@verizon.net

Anne Laux

1920 Randy Street

San Leandro, CA 94579
510.614.9955
billlaux@comcast.net

(Bill)

Dennis & Pia Lepard
120 S Ellington Avenue
Depew, NY 14043-4309

716.684.5882
dll120@roadrunner.com

Robert & Linda Lyles
10241 Ronaldton Road
Richmond, VA 23236
804.745.4115
lylesrw@verizon.net

Warren & Alison Luck
3 Murray Place
Forest Lake 4078

Qld. Australia
wluck@eftel.net.au

Sheila Maroldy (Tom)


mailto:541.767.3820bowlered@aol.com
mailto:541.767.3820bowlered@aol.com
mailto:billlaux@comcast.net
mailto:cwleonhardi@comcast.net
mailto:dll120@roadrunner.com
mailto:rlyles1@comcast.net
mailto:mrhap@chibardun.net
mailto:wluck@eftel.net.au
mailto:A6Unicorn@aol.com
mailto:Anonak@aol.com
mailto:leenlou@whidbey.net
mailto:ottokreisher1@verizon.net
mailto:dblbogey31@msn.com

15 Pomeroy Court
Jackson, NJ 08527
732.833.8141
pmluszik@yahoo.com

Lorraine McCormick
PO Box 2252

Pasco, WA 99302-2252
509.521.3702
MAC3879124@aol.com

(James)

Bob & Susan McEwen

5460 NE 2nd Lane

Ocala, FL 34470-3400
352.624.1780
rmicmace@embargmail.com

Lorraine McNulty

PO Box 1565

Mt, Shasta, CA 96067
530.926.5275
mcnulty@snowcrest.net

(Harry)

Jerry & Pat Moran

137 N Dartmouth Drive
Manhattan, KS 66503
785.537.4332
dmorgenson@everestkc.net

David & Joan Morgenson
20822 W 94th St

Lenexa, Kansas 66220
913.393.4874
dmorgenson@everestkc.net

Nick & Peggy Mullinix
109 Millbrae Court
Walnut Creek, CA 94598
925.989.6015
perry.mullinix@gmail.com

44818 Joy chapel Road
Hollywood, MD 20636
301.373.2361
sabra7476@aol.com

Ron & Iris McDivitt

1898 Quaker Ridge Drive
Green Cove Springs, FL 32043
904.284.9422
Rmm1898@bellsouth.net

Patty McKinnon

1525 W McKinnon Drive
Oak Harbor, WA 98277
360.675.6408
patmckinnon@hotmail.com

J. D. Meyer

jigdogm@aol.com

Jim & Nann Morgan
84 Fox Valley Drive
Orange Park, FL 32073
904.272.6001
jimsannann@aol.com

Tom & Margaret Mulgrew
11034 W Crestbrook Drive
Sun City, AZ 85351-1058
623.972.8645
tmulgrew4@-cox.net

Ralph & Bonnie Niader
8801 N Druid Avenue
Portland, Oregon 97203
503.283.7002
ralfnaider@msn.com

(Pat)


mailto:pmluszik@yahoo.com
mailto:sabra7476@aol.com
mailto:MAC3879124@aol.com
mailto:RMM1898@aol.com
mailto:rmicmac@earthlink.net
mailto:patmckinnon@hotmail.com
mailto:mcnulty@snowcrest.net
mailto:jigdogm@aol.com
mailto:jerpat1288@aol.com
mailto:jimsannann@aol
mailto:913-393-4874%0d%0admorgenson@everestkc.net
mailto:tmulgrew3@cox.net
mailto:sailor83@ca.astound.net
mailto:ralfnaider@msn.com

David & Dixie Nothwang
18280 N Wildmustang Drive
Surprise, AZ 85374
623.640.3536

no email

Kearn & Margi Overman
23685 Boulder Avenue NE
Grand Coulee, WA 99133
509.633.1946
margio@televar.com

Lionel Peoples

1494 Northview Road
Oak Harbor, WA 98277
360.675.2793
butermin@cs.com

Don & Margie Pohlman
6239 Sharlene Drive
Cincinnati, OH 45248
513.922.1165
apohlman4l@gmail.com

Tommy Rauch

PO Box 72337

Fairbanks, AK 99707
907.458.8489
akaaksmoke@hotmail.com

Lloyd & Leola Richards
1371 SW Windsor Street
Oak Harbor, WA 98277
360.279.2570
lloyd.richards@comcast.net

Virginia Rosencrantz
1119 Talcott St.
Sedro-Woolley, WA 98284
360-855-0070
vrose@frontier.com

(Kenneth)

Larry & Linda Ruthledge

Jim & Ginny Ostergren
PO Box 6911

Incline Village, NV 89450
775.831.8769
OstergJE@aol.com

Frank & Sue Peele

1309 Pacific Street
Redlands, CA 92373
909.798.7999
Frank.Peele@verizon.net

Jerry & Carolyn Pittelko
4901 Bamber Valley Road SW
Rochester, MN 55902
507.282.0802
gwp@prodigy.net

Gloria Ratcliff

42 Goldenberry Drive

The Woodlands, TX 77384
936.271.3887
gloriaratcliff@comcast.net

Larry & Colleen Reed

1132 Western Meadows Road NW
Albuquerque, NM 87114
505.899.9721
larryb.reed@comcast.net

Rosie & Gina Rollins
4513 Echo Lane
Glendale, AZ 85302
623.939.7892
er-gr@cox.net

Chuck Rugtvedt

46142 SE Edgewidk Road
North Bend, WA 98045
425.888.0622
Rugtvedt@earthlink.net

Ron Saylor

(John)


mailto:OstergJE@aol.com
mailto:margio@televar.com
mailto:Frank.Peele@verizon.net
mailto:butermin@cs.com
mailto:gwp@prodigy.net
mailto:DonPohlman@webtv.net
mailto:jratcliff1@houston.rr.com
mailto:akaaksmoke@hotmail.com
mailto:larryb.reed@comcast.net
mailto:lloyd.richards@hughes.net
mailto:er-gr@cox.net
mailto:locks@ncia.com
mailto:Rugtvedt@earthlink.net

9870 Watkins Road
Maysville, OH 43040
937.238.4754
larlinrutledge@gmail.com

David Scott

222 G Street #115

Chula Vista, CA 91910-3903
619.425.0902
dscott6803@aol.com

Charles & Bev Seymour
PO Box 847

Oriental, NC 28571
252.249.2820
csthecs@earthlink.net

Vern Shirley

3770 Sandtrap Circle
Mason, OH 45040
513.336.6256
vshirley@cinci.rr.com

Clark & Shirley Smith

437 Dellbrook Avenue

South San Francisco, CA 94080-1231
650.952.7817
clarksmith62@comcast.net

Clair & Jennifer Splittstoesser
110 Timber Lane Drive
Coffeyville, KS 67337-9603
620.485.5308
splitts@gmail.com

Perry & Nancy Stone
4031 Coronation
Williamsbury, VA 23188
757.258.5415
gman@widomaker.com

Tom & Cathy Sullivan

316 SE Pioneer Way #120
Oak Harbor, WA 98277
360.675.8509

361 W Dixson Street

Orange City, FL 32763-5857
386.775.8172
saylorron@yahoo.com

Jerry Seaward

1204 E Rosemont Drive
Oak Harbor, WA 98277
360.675.2834
seaward@whidbey.net

Greg & Gail Seymour

1668 Van Buren Way

The Villages, FL 32162-6793
321.794.2531
johnseymour39@gmail.com

Rufus Small

3004 Taylor Road

Oak Harbor, WA 98277
360.675.9195
small@oakharbor.net

Joe & Marilyn Snyder

530 Shade Road

Cincinnati, OH 45255-5068
513.752.9716
joesnyder@msn.com

Bill & Irene Stearns

16084 Thomas Road

Piney Point, MD 20674
301.994.1597
billstearns@md.metrocast.net

Carol & Eleanor Strey
9714 Bluestem Path
Salinas, CA 93907-1007
831.633.6542
elienme@att.net

Trudy Sundberg

1436 Bonnie View Acres Road
Oak Harbor, WA 98277
360.675.0860

(John)


mailto:llrutledge@jencospeed.net
mailto:saylorron@yahoo.com
mailto:DScott6803@aol.com
mailto:seaward@whidbey.net
mailto:csthecs@earthlink.net
mailto:johnseymour39@gmail.com
mailto:vshirley@cinci.rr.com
mailto:small@oakharbor.net
mailto:clarksmith62@comcast.net
mailto:joesnyder@msn.com
mailto:splitts@coffeyvilleks.net
mailto:bill.stearns@mindtech.com
mailto:gman@widomaker.com
mailto:cstrey@mindspring.com

thomcat3@agmail.com

Beverly Swanson (John)
18329 149th Avenue SE

Renton, WA 98058

425.255.5700
bev61038@hotmail.com

Dick & Rosemary Toft
1619 Balda Road

Oak Harbor, WA 98277
360.679.3036
rtoft@whidbey.net

Bob & Sue Turner

13277 La Mirada Circle

West Palm Beach, FL 33404-3640
561.798.1323
RCT712@gmail.com

Cliff & Barbara Wakatake
955 Maunawili Circle
Kailua, HI 96734
808.261.4955
ohelo@hawaii.rr.com

Dean & Mary Lois Webster
302 Troy Drive

Corpus Christi, TX 78412
361.992.2378
dwebster01@aol.com

Don & Joan Whitehead
6146 S Ainsworth Avenue
Tacoma, WA 98408-4705
253.298.2211
wecintl@nwlink.com

Earl "Red" & Bev Wynn
1650 S. Casino Drive, #2726
Laughlin, NV 89029
702.433.1180
redbirdw@aol.com

Dave & Judy Zimmerman

tjisun@whidbey.net

Steve & Shirley Swaringen
7300 Crill Avenue #35
Palatka, FL 32177
386.328.1632
theswaringens@gmail.com

James & Barbara Toncray
10824 SE Oak Street
Milwaukie, OR 97222
503.794.0304
ToncrayJR@aol.com

Ed & Felicia Vladish
266 Dickenson Avenue
Newbury, CA 93120
805.236.4099
zigspony@aol.com

Max Watson

4746 E Harbor Road
Freeland, WA 98249
360.331.4327

no email

Patricia Wells

1954 Swantown Road
Oak Harbor, WA 98277
360.675.4307
deed8intl@aol.com

Dick & Jacqueline Willard
8432 Hickory Tree Drive
Machesney Park, IL 61115
815.877.5743
Rewill3476@att.net

Nancy Zick

716 NW Heller Street
Oak Harbor, WA 98277
360.679.0666
dnzick@comcast.net

Phil Zitzelman

(Sterling)

(Dick)


mailto:thomcat3@verizon.net
mailto:tjsun@whidbey.net
mailto:jswannee@hotmail.com
mailto:stevesez@peoplepc.com
mailto:rtoft@whidbey.net
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